ase No
253 T

| Applieation, Transesipt,
deall Exhibits Ete,
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NEW MEXICO OIL COMSERYATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO n , § 7-3-58

W
~U

t'.
$ON

pu Yol L e N
et ™ 'APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION ST

Dield Name ~ Y 1€ ounty Date
North Justis ™' = i [) ;g L Lea _ May 2, 1962
Cpetator T e T T e T R T T
J. C, WILL IA‘iSO\l jl a\LSlAl‘l S~FE DI RAL ‘
locacior mie T ‘rfS?:—&—i’Eﬁ T T ewaship i T T T ange -
of Well | ' | 1 t 25=5 37-k
1. ias the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission herctofore authorized tie dual completion of 9 well in rhrse same pools o in the same
zoncs within one mile of the subject weli? YIS ___ _ NO__M .
Z, U apswer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No, . _; Operator, Lease, and Well No,

3. Fhe following facts are submitted:
Upper Zone Lower Zone
Te Nameofreservoic 1T Montoya .| McKee
b. Top and Bottom of
Pay Section 7070 ~ 7120' 7782 ~ 7796'
) _({’e_{{cffqtlonQ) o L - “__“__8024 - 8042" N
e type of production (Cilor Ges) | Ol | Ol
4. Mechod of Production :
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flow Flow

4. The following are attached. (Please mark YES or NO)

Yes __ o. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, petforated in-
tervals, rubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other

information ac< may be pertinent.
b. P! : showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset le eases, and the names and addresses of

Yes

opetators of all leases offs#tting applicant's lease.
c. Waivers consenting to such dual cempletion from each offset operater, or in licu theresf, evidence that said offset operators have

been furnished copies_of the npplica(ion.*
Y§§__ d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicared
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be subnitted as provided by Rule 112—A))
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

. Amerada Petroleum Corporation Elwyn Hale
Drawer D, Momument, New Mex1co Box 667, Hobbs, New Mexico
Gulf Oil Corporation : Cities Service Petroleum Co,
Box €69, Roswell, New Mex1c\ Bax 760, Roswell, New Mexico
i Texaso. Inc. Skelly 01l Company
. Box 92, Midland, Texas Box 38, Hobbs, New Mexico

Humble 01l § Refining Company

Box 2347, Hobbs, New Mexico

Claude Aikman

Box 2090, San 4_’10l Texas

. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES _A_ NO ___ . If answer is yes, give date
of such notification March 23, 1962

. CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that | am the Asst, of the Ja C, WILLIMSN
(company), and thac I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that ‘this repost was prepared
under my supervision and direction ‘and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

. Signature 0
Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany aa application for administzative appréval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Lommission will hold the applicarion for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest not request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe cffice, the applxcat.on will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will tesult in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard prosation unit in either or both 'of the
preducing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.
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June 7, 1962

Re: Case No, 2537
Mr. Jason Kellahin Order No.__ R=2229
Kellahin & ¥Yox Applicant:
Attorneys at Law J. C. williamson

Box 17123
Santa Ye, Mew Maxico

Dear Sir:
Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above~referenced
Commisgssion ordexr recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

7z

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ir/
Carbon copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC x
Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC

S ——

OTHER




BEFORE THE OIL COKNSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NE.W MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
'COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
‘THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE Ho. 2537
Oxrder No, R-2229

" APPLICATION OF J, C. WILLInmuaUN
‘FOR APPROVAL OF A DUAL COMPLETION,
' LBA COUNTY, NE# MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY_THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 ¢'clock a.m. on May 23,
11962, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner duly

.appointed by the 0il Conservation Commission of Mew Mexico, here-
.inafter refarred to as the “Commission, " in accordance with Rule
1214 of the Comerission Rules and Regulations.

NOW, on this_7th __day of June, 1962, the COmission. a ;
quorum being present, bhaving considered the application, the :
' evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, {
"Blvis A. Utz, and being fully advised in the premises, ;

FINDS: .,
j

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

law. the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the suhject*
matte: thereof. /

| {(2) That the applicant, J. C. wWilliamson, seeks permisaion
[ to complete his Wastates-Federal Well No. 8, located in Unit E of |
"Section 1, Township 23 south, Range 37 Bast, NMPM, lea County, Kew,
'Mexico, as a dual cumpletion (convaentional) in the North Justis~ !
'McKee Pool and in an undesignated Montoya pool with the production
of oil from both zonaes to be through parallel strings of tubing. |

' (3) That the mchanics of the proposed dual completion are
feasib}.e and in accord with good conservation practices.

,~ (4) That approval of the subject application vill neither
 cause waste nor impair correlative rights. o

IT IS THEREFORE ORDBRED:

‘ (1) That the applicant, J. C. Williamson, is hareby author-
md to complete his Westates-rederal Well No. 8, located in Uailt
‘2 of sectiom 1, Towmship 25 South, Range 37 Rast, NNPN, mcm
mm.uamxmlnim(cmiml)mthm ‘

i
i
i




D
CASE No. 2537
Ordar No. R~-2229

Justis—-McKee Pool and in an undesignated Montoya pool with the
production of oil from both zones to be through parallel strings

of tubing.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That the applicant shall complete, operate,

and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule

112-A of the Commission Rules and Regqulations.

PROVIDED FURTHER,

That the applicant shall conduct packexr-

‘leakage tests upon completion and annually thercafter during the

;‘Gas-oil Ratio Test Parilod for the McKee formation.

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

‘entry of such further ordexrs as the Commission may desm necessary.

; DORE at Santa Fe,
‘above designated.

Now Mexico,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

on the day and yuar herein-~

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

5L Ii—

EDNIN L. MECHEM,

Dot Gz, /]

L. PORTER,

-

Jr.,

Chairman

x & Secretary




No. 16-62

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MAY 23, 1962

9 A. M - OIL CONSFRVATION COMMISSIOA COVFERFNCF ROO“,

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner, or
Daniel S, Nutter, as alternatc examiner,

™. CASE 2537: (Reopened) -
" Application of J, C. Williamson for a dual completion, Lea

1 County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the above-styled cause,

\ seeks permission to complete its Westates-Federal Well No.
8 locateu in Unit E of Section 1, Township 25 South, Range
37 East, Lea Ccunty, New Mexico, as a dual completion
(conventional) in the North Justis-McKee Pool and an unde-
signated Montoya pool with the production of o0il from both
zones to be through parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 2564 : Application of Tidewater Oil Company for a triple completion,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval of the triple completion (conventional)
of its A. B, Coates "C" Well No. 18, located in Unit I,
Section 24, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,

New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the
Justis-Blinebry, Justis Tubb-Drinkard and Justis Ellenburger
Pools through parallel s%rings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

CASE 2565: Application of J, Glenn Turner for a dual completion and an
unorthodox location, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-~styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the
dual completion (conventional) of his Nye Well No. 9-1 at an
unorthodox location 1810 feet from the North line and 900
feet from the West line of Section 9, Township 29 North,
Range 10 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, in such a manner
as to produce gas from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the
Basin Dakota Gas pool through parallel strings of 1 2-inch
and 2 1/16-inch tubing.

CASE 2566: Application of Newmont Q0il Company for an amendment to Orders
No. R-.110, R-1110-A and R-111-B, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks.an order amending
Orvders No. R-1110, R~1110-A and R-111C¢-B to define the proper
limits of its Sqguare Lake Pool Waterflood Project, Eddy
County, New Mexico, to establish rules for expansion of the
flood within the defined area, and to provide for capacity
allowables for said area.-




-9
Pocket No.

CASE 2567 :

CASE_2568:

CASE 2569:

iqg/

16-62

Application of Redfern & Herd, Inc., for a force-pooling
order, San Juan County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the
above-ctyled cause, sceks an order force-pooling all mineral
interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the S/2
Section 11, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled in the
SE/4 SE/4 of said Section 11,

Application of Redfern & Herd, Inc., for a force-pooling
order, San Juan County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the
ahove-styled cause, seceks an order force-pooling all mineral
interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the E/2
Section 15, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico, to be daaicated to a well to be drilled

in the SE/4 NE/4 of said Section 15,

Application of Texaco Inc., for a quintuple completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order approving the quintuple completion (tubingless)
of its G. L. Erwin "B" NCT-2 Well No. 3, located in Unit I,
Section 35, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,

New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the
Waddell, McKee, Fusselman, Devonian, and Drinkard zones,

North Justis Field, through parallel strings of 2 7/8 and

2 3/8 inch casing cemented in a common well bore.




16-62

SUPPLEMENTAL DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 1962
8 A.M, CONFEREL._E ROOM, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, N. M.

The following case will be heard before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner, or
Daniel S, Nutter Alternate Examiner,

CASE 2570:

Applircation of Cities Service Petroleum Corporation for

a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seecks permission to complete
its State "AD"™ Well No. 2, located 3300 feet from the
North line and 660 feet from the East line of Section

22, Township 10 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, as an o0il-o0il dual completion in the San Andres
and Pennsylvanian formations in the Mescalero field

with the production of oil to be through strings of 2-inch
and 1'% or 1)4-inch tubing utilizing a crossover assembly,
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60X !GM PHUONE MU 4-885D

J. C. WILLIAMSON ]
608 V & J TOWER ‘ o
MIDLAND, TEXAS

May 2, 1962

Mr, A, L, Porter, Jr,, Secrectary-Director
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Camnission
Box 871

Santa e, New Mexico

Attention Mr, Dick Morris

Re: Application to Dual Complete \lestates-Federal #8, North Justis
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

J. C, Williamson respectfully requests administrative approval to dual
camplete its Westates-Federal #8, North Justis Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, located in Unit E, Sectlon 1, T-25-S, R-37-E.

This is a dual completion from the Montoya zone ‘and ‘the McKee zone,
Sketch of completion showing perforations, tubing and casing attached.

‘We would appreciate very much this being set for hearing just as soon as
possible,

Yours very truly,
J. C. WILLIAMSON
Mary Smyre

/mes

€C: 0.C.C,, Hobbs, New Mexico
Aty L7 Z




P. D, BDX 16 PHDONE ML 4-BBSO

J. C. WILLIAMSON BRI o
608 V & J TOWER e Ty, ’
MIDLAND, TEXAS SR

March 23, 1962

Mr, A. L. Porter, Jr,, Secretary-Director
New Mexico 0il Conservation Camnrission
Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Re: Application to Dual Complete Westates-Federal #8, North Justis
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

J. C. Williamson. respectfully requests administrative approval to dual
complete its Westates-Federal #8, North Justis Pool, Lea County, New
Mexico, located in Unit E, Section 1, T=25-S, R-37-E.

This is a dual completion from the Montoya zone and the McKee zone,
Sketch of campletion showing perforations, tubing and casing attached,

Two copies of this application are being forwarded to ybur Hobbs Office
and one copy to each offset operator,

Yours very truly,
J. C. WILLIAMSON
Vit
(Mc /mes
CC: 0.C.C., Hobbs, kw Mexico
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O NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . . \
w SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO A / 7-3-58
i <t ‘ t/ “." ‘-)
APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION .
FieldName  North Justis Cowt jea : "¢ March 23, 1962
Operator lease | . - Well No,
J. C. WILLIAMSON WESTATES~-FEDERAL

Location {Unit . Section Township . - Range :
of Well £ 1 25-5 37-L

1. Has th~ New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same posls or in the same

zones within one mile of the subject well? YES_____ NO _A&__
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No, __—_; Operator, lLease, and Well No.:

3. The following facts are submitted: .
Upper Zone ., Lower Zone
. Name of reservoir T Mcntoya ' C . “McKee
b. Top and Bottom of 7782 7796'
Pay Section 7070 - 7120 ’ 8024 - 8042'
L (Perforations)
<. Type of production (Oi} or Gas) 0il Q0il
d. Method of Production
(Flewing or Artificial Lift) Flow Flow

4, The following aze attached. (Please mark YES or NO)

Yes .. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cemeant, perforated in-
tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chckes, and such other

Yes information as may be pertinent.
— 7 __b. Plat showmg the Incation of all wells on applicaat’s lease, all offset wells on olfset leases, s.nd the names and addresses of

operators of all leases offsetting applicant's lease.
c. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from =ach offset operator, of in lieu thereof, evidence that said offser operators have

been furnished copics of the applicatioa.*
Yes d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.)
5. List all offset operstors to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

Amerada Petroleum Corporation Elwyn Hale

ico Box 667, Hobbs, New Mexico
Gulf 0il Corporation Tities Service Petroleum Go.
Bax 669, Roswell, New Mexico Bax 760, Roswell, New Mexico
. Texaco, Inc, Skelly 011 Campany
Bax 92, Midland, Texas Box 38, Hobbs, New Mexico

thmble Oil § Refining Company
Bax 2347, Hobbs, MNew Mexico
Claude Aikman

Bax 2090, San Angelo, Texas

6. Were all operators listed in Item S above notified and fumished a copy of this application? YES X___ NO ____. If answer is yes, give date

of such notification ___March 23, 1962 .
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the ___Production Foreman = ofthe . _Jo Co WILLIAMSON =

: . (compaay), and that [ am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

el Should waivers from all offset operstors not accompany an applxcauon for administrative approval, the New México Oil Consetnuoo
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,
after said tweaty-day period, no protest nor request for heariag is recelved by the Santa Fe office, the spplication will thea be ptoccuod.
 NOTE: 1If the proposed dual completion will resulc in an unorthodox well location sad/or & non-standard proeation unit in either or both of the
producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this applization,




P, 0O, BOX 16 . FHONE MU 4-8850

J. C. WILLIAMSON e /.?/\
608 V & 4 TOWER oo
MIDLAND, TEXAS L )

March 23, 1962

~ TO ALL OFFSET OPERATORS:
RE: J. C. WILLIAMSON #8 WESTATES-FEDERAL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
GENTLEMEN:
IF YOU HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE DUAL C(l\fPLETI(N OF THE ABOVE WELL AS
SLONN ON THE ATTACHED WAIVER AND APPLICATIGN ‘FOROUAL COMPLETION, '
WOULD YOU PLEASE SIGN THE ATTACHED WAIVER AMD MAIL TO THE OIL CDNSERVATION
COMAISSICN, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC.

Yours very truly,

J. C. WILLIAMSON
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Diagramatic Sketch

Montoya
.__A

R s ’2 ‘:)
J., C, Williamson
Westates-Federal # 8
North Justis Pool - Lea County
ek Proposed Dual McKee - Montoya Completion
McKee

13 3/8" csg, set at 320' - Circulated cement

9 5/8" csg, set at 2275' - Circulated cement

Montoya Perfs 7070 - 7120°
Montoya Tubing set at 7126'

Brown Packer set at 7722'

McKee Perfs 7782 - 7796° o,
8024 - 8042 - 2

Méxee Tuhing»set at 8032'

‘Bridge Plug at 8070' W/10' Cement on top

7* Csg. set at 8204' - T/Cement 2300' Apex Engrs.

TD 8550°
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O1L CCHsERVATICN:
“BOX /294
%, 5,

HOBBS, LEW HEXIC

OIL CONSERVATION CGiitISSION
BOY, 371
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

S se1on

DaTE March 30. 1962

Re: Proposed NSP_

-

Proposed NSL

e N e

Proposed NFU  ___ |

Proposed DC ___ X .

Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated 3/26/62
for the __ 1, _C. Williamson kestales Fed. #8-L 1-25-37
Cperator Lease and Well No, S-T=R

and my recommendations are as follows:

GuKam=-E.L.E.

QK ~—-J.W.R,

Yours vgfy}truly,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

o |

s
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DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARTNC ~ WEDNESDAY -~ APRIL 25, 1962

No, 13-62

9 A M.

~ 01!, CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM, STATE
LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel
S. Nutter, as alternate Examiner:

ASE 2532:

— i

CASE 2533:

CASE 2534:

CASE 2535:

Application of Zapata Petroleum Corporation for two addition-
al injection wells, Maljamar Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above~styled cause, seeks permission to
convert its Phillips 8--B Wells No. 3 and 5 located respect-
ively in Units H and B, Section 19, Township 17 South, Range
33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to water injection wells in
its pilot waterflood project in the Maljamar .Grayburg-San
Andres) Pool authorized by Order No., R-2157.

Application cof Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a pressure
maintenance project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks permission to institute a
pressure maintenance project in that portion of the Saunders
Permo-Pennsylvanian Pool underlying the §/2 S/2 of Section 3
and N/2 of Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 33 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, with the injection of water into the
Pennsylvanian formation initially to be through one well
located in the NE/4 NW/4 of said Section 10.

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a quadruple
completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Appliicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks permission to complete its State NJ "A"
Well No. 3 located in Unit A of Section 2, Township 25 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a quadruple comple-
tion (combination) in the San Andres, Blinebry, Drinkard and
Devonian formations in the North Justis Field with the pro-
duction of oil from the Devonian and Drinkard formations to
be through separate strings of 1 %-~inch tubing set within
parallel strings of 3 %-inch casing, ‘and the production of
oil from the Blinebry formation through a parallel string

of 2 7/8-inch casing; applicant proposes to dispose of salt
water into the San Andres formation through a parallel string
of 2 3/8-inch casing.

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a quadruple
completion and a non-standard gas proration unit, Lea County.
New Mexico. Appliéant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
permission to complete its I.. G. Warlick "A" Well No. 1,
located in Unit I of Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 37
East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a quadruple completion
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CASE 2536:

bocket No.

CASE 2537:

CASE 2538:

13-62

(combination) in the Eumont Gas, Blinebry 0Oil, Penrose-Skelly
0il and Drinkard 0il Pools wi:h the production of o0il from
the Drinkard and Penrose-Skelly formations to be through
parallel strings of 2 7/8-inch casing, the production of oil
from the Blinebry formation through a string of 1 1/4-inch
tubing set within another parallel string of 2 7/8-inch
casing and the production of gas from the Eumont formation
through the casing-tubing annulus. Applicant further geeks
the establishment of a l60-acre non-standard gas proration
unit in the Eumont Gas Pool comprising the S/2 NE/4 and the
N/2 SE/4 of said Section 19, said unit to be dedicated to
said L. G. Warlick "A" Well No. 1.

Application of William A. & Edward R. Hudson for a secondary
recovery project, Maljamar Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico,
Applicants, in the above-styled cause, seek permission to
institute a secondary recovery project in the Maljamar Pool
in an area underlying their Puckett "A" and "B" Leases
located in Section 24, Township 17 South, Range 31 East,

Eddy County, New Mexico, with the 1n3ect10n of water into Lhe
Grayburg-San Andres formation initially to be through six
wells, said progect to be governed by the provisions of

Rule 701.

Appiication of J. C. Williamson for a dual completion; Lea

County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks permission to complete its Westates-Federal Well No. 8
located in Unit E of Section 1, Township 25 South, Range 37
East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a dual completion (conven
tional) in the North Justis-McKee Pool and an undesignated
Montoya pool with the production of oil from both zones to

__be through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Southwest Production Company for a non-stand-:
ard oil proration unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the establlshment
of a 73.89-acre non-standard oil proration unit in the Cha
Cha-Gallup 0il Pool comprising the NE/4 .SE/4 and that portion

of the NW/4 SE/4 lying North of the mid-chinnel of the San

Juan River, of Section 16, Township 29 Nortﬁ};gange 14 West,
San Juan County, New Mexico, said unit to be dedicated to
the Foutz-State Well No. 1, located 1912 feet'from the South
line and 2310 feet from the East line of saic¢ Section 16.
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Docket No.

CASE 2539:

CASE 254

o

|

CASE 2541:

CASE 2542:

13-862

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for an
exception to Order No. R-333-E, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to
Order No. R-333~E to permit the extension of the terminal
date for:- the 1961 deliverability test period from December
15, 1961, to March 1, 1962, for ten wells located in Townships
27 and 28 North, Ranges 19 and 11 West, San Juan County, New
Mexico, ) '
Application of Pan American Petrcleum Corporation for a
triple completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seek: permission to complete its State
"CK" Well No. 2, located in the NE/4 SW/4 of Section 19,
Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico,

as a triple completion in the Drinkard, Blinebry and Paddock
0il Pools with the production of o0il from the Blinebry and
Drinkard formations and the prcduction of undetermined hydro-
carbons from the Paddock formation.

Application of J. Glenn Turner for a dual completion, San
Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks permission to complete its Ballard Well No. 1l-
15 located in Unit D of Section 15, Township 26 North, Range-
9 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, as a dual completion
{({conventional) in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool and an undesig-
nated Gallup o0il pool with the prcduction of gas from the
Dakota formation and the production of cil from the Gallup
formation to be through parallel strings of 2 1/16-inch
tubing.

Application of La Plata Gathering System, Inc. for a dual
completion, a non-standard gas proration unit, and an
unorthodox gas well location, Ric Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeke permission to
complete a gas welil tc be located at an unorthodox gas well
lecation 1980 feet from the South line and 734 feet from the
East and West lines of Secticn 19, Township 32 North, Range
5 West, Rio Arriba County, as a dual completion (conventional)
in the Blanco-Mesaverde and Basin-Dakota Gas Pools with the
production ¢f gas from the Dakota formation to be through a
stringy of 2 1/16-inch tubing and the production of gas from
the Mesaverde fromation to be through a parallel string of

1 %-inch tubing. Applicant further seeks the establishment
of a 355.25-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the
aforesaid pools comprising all of Sections i8 and 19, in
said township to be dedicated to the above-described well.
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Docket No. 13-62

CASE 2543: ~ Application of G. W. Strake for a dual completion, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks permission to complete i1ts LeBow-Federal Well No, 6
located in Unit I of Section 25, Township 19 South, Range
30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, as a dual completion
(conventional) in the North Hackberry-Yates and Hackberry-
Seven Rivers Pools with the production of oil from both
formations to be through parallel strings of 2 1/16-inch
tubing. =

CASE 2544: Application of Perry R. Bass for a unit agreement, Lea County,
‘ New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval of the Plains Unit Agreement embracing 7,198.01
acres, more or less, of federal lands in Township 19 South,
Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 2545: Application of The British American 0il Producing Company
for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the Jalmat
Field-~Yates Sand Unit Agreement embracinhg 2,760 acres, more
or less, of State and fee lands in Township 22 South, Range
35 East, lLea County, New Mexico.

CASE 2546: Application of The British American 0Oil Producing Company
for a waterflood project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to institute a
waterflood project in the Yates formation in the Jalmat Pool
in an area underlying its proposed Jalmat Field-Yates Sand
Unit Area, comprising 2,760 acres, more or less, in Township
22 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico, with in-
jection of water initially to be through 16 wells located
within said’unit area, the project to be governed by the
provisions of Rule 701.

iqg/




01l Conservation Commigssion oy
Box 2045 xu*“\ﬂ
Hobbs, New Mexico i

Gentlemen:

Re: Application of J, C,

Williamson for dual completion for hig
#8 Westates-Federal,

Lea Ccunty, New Mexico

This {s to advise that we do not ob

the J. C. Williamson #8 Westates-Federal being 1620' L & 330' FWL

of Sec, 1, T-#5-8, R-37-E, North Justis Pool, Lea Sounty, New Mexico,
said dual being from the Montoya zone - Perforations 7070 - 7120',

and from the McKee zone - Pexforations 7782 - 7794" and 8024 - 8042',
Total depth of well 8550', Plug back totat depth 8204',

Ject to the duatl completign of

Texaco Inc.
Name of Company

?} Al . . ’
''''' /// /[ P e v o

L. ¢
Signature and Title A
B. L. Francis

Assistang Division Manager
——_April 4. iggEp

Date

A St

e

R

E

BT e
i WY
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011 Conservatdon Commigsion
Box 2045 .
Bobba, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Re: Application o’ J. €. Williamson for dual cowmpletion for his
#8 Westates-Federal, Lea County, New Mexico

This 18 to advise that we do not object to the dual completion of

the J, C. Williamgon #8 Westates-Federal being 1620' ¥NL & 330' PWL
of Sec. 1, T~25-8, R~37-E, North Justis Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
said dual being from the M ntoya zone - Perforations 7070 - 7120°,
and from the McKee zone ~ Perforations 7782 - 7796' and 8024 - $042'.
Total depth of well 8550', plug buck total depth 8204°',

Cities Service Petroleum Company

s Name of Company

P -,\‘\\,;;'»i}ﬁfé; AA /( f\
et M X 4 (

! Sfcﬂit\q_re& ﬂ.tle

March 28, 1962
Date




011 Congervatfon Coowmlseion
Box 2045
Bobbs, New Maxico

Gentlemen:

Re: Application of J. C, Williamson for dual completion for his
#8 Westates-Fedoral, Lea County, New Mexico

This {s to advise that we do not object to the dusl completfon of
the J. C. Villismson #8 VWestates-Federal being 1620' FNL & 330' WL
of Sec, 1, T-25-8, R-37-E, Morth Justis Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
said dual being from the Momtoys zone -~ Perforations 7070 - 7120',
snd from the McKee zons - Perforations 7782 - 7796' and 8024 - 8042',
Total dapth of wmll 8550', plug back total depth 8204'.

Claud E. Aikman

.

(Facert & Ll phen
Fame of Company

Signature & Title o

3.2 3. (%
Date Cf. '"




0il Consarvation Cammission
Box 2045
Hohbs , New Mexico

Gent lemoan:

Re: Aoplication of J, C, Willlamson for dual completion for his
#8 Westates-Fedsral, Lea County, New Mexico

This is to advise that we do not object to the dual completion of
the J. C. Williamson #8 Westates-Fedaral being 1620' FNL § 330' RiL
of Sec, 1, T=-25-5, R-37-E, North Justis Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
said dusl being from tha Montoya zone - perforastions 7070 - 7120',
and from the McKee zone - perforations 7782 - 7796' and 8024 - 8042',
Total depth of well 8550', plug back totel dapth 8204°¢,

o .
freseads Patyoliaopy Dornoration

Nzie of Company

S N TG SO
Slgnature and e

Proration Enpinszer

Tarek 30, 1952 4

Date




0i1 Conservation Commission
Box 2045
liobbs, New Mexico

Gent lemen:

Re; fApplication of J. C. Williamson for dual completion for his
18 Westates-Federal, Lea County, New Mexico

This is to advise that we do not object to the dual completion of
the J, C, Williamson #8 Westates-Fedsral being 1620' FNL § 330° AiL
of Sec, 1, T-25-5, R-37-E, North Justis Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
said dual being from the Montoya zone ~ perforations 7070 - 71207,
and fraa the McKee zone ~ perforations 7782 - 7796' and 8024 ~ 8042,
Total depth of well 8550', plug back total depth 8204',

GULF QIL_CORPORATICN
Name of Company

. P o
< ?’?’/ L L //5(’0-"’(/7'\/
P

- g - -

Signature and Title

District Production Managex

March 27, 1962 ++
Date ,
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0il Conservation Commission

Box 2045
Hobba, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Re: Application of J. C. Williamson for dual completion for his
#8 Westates-Federal, Lea County, New Mexico

This is to advise that we do not object to the dual completion of

the J. C. Williamson #8 Westates-Federal being 1620' FNL & 330! FWL
of Sec. 1, T-25-S, R-37-E, North Justis Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
said dual being from the Montoya zone - perforations 7070 - 7120

and from the McKes zone - perforations 7782 - 7796' and 8024 - 8042t.
Total depth of well 8550', plug back total depth 8204°,

ot Ly Al Co

Name af Com

Sighaturé and Title |

- D -

Date

I

By gy
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0i1 Conservation Conmiasion
Box 2045 , i
Hobbe, New Mexdco o
Gentlement ;

Re: Application of J. Cs Williamson for dual completion for his -
#8 Westates-Federal, Lea County, New Mexico

This is to advise that we do not object to the dual completion of -
the J. C. Williamson #8 Westates-Federal being 1620' FNL & 330* FyL -~
of Sece. 1, T-25-S3, R~37~E, North Justis Pool, Lea County, Nnw Mexteo,
said dual being from the Montoya zone ~ perforations 7070 - 7120t

and from the McKee zone - perforations 7782 - 7796' and 802L - 80421,
Total depth of well 8550', plug back total depth 8204t,

ﬁsd;lﬁyﬁ | ;:égzézgééffiéfzflf 5¢Zﬁ/{£:1f/ C;é{
¥eme of le?ﬂjﬁ' <

agﬁtWand Title I}
- 2 <l

Date
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01l Conservation Commission
Box 2045
Bobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Re: Application of J. C, Williameon for dual completion for his
#8 Westates-Federal, Lea County, New Mexico

This 13 to sdvise that we do not object to the dual completion of
the J. C. Williamson #8 Westates~Federal being 1620’ FNL & 330' PWL
of Sec. 1, T-25-8, R-37-E, North Justis Pool, lea County, New Mexico,
said dual being from the Montoya zone -~ Perforations 7070 - 7120',
and from the McKee zone - Perforations 7782 - 7796' and 8024 - 8042°%,
Total depth of well 8550', plug back total depth 8204',

& po A' ?&an y
.;C? Name of y

Wale .

- rd
Q.}i{/ y C/ - —'////,// 7
N __‘%L ezt
o Siznatyfe & Title
N o
&

el Y [T
JBate 7

DT T LT ey R R LoDy oA, T ol
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUEROUE, N, M,
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FARMINGTON,

PHONE 2325.1182
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.
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' Diagramatic Sketch ..
. Jo Ci Williamson
Westates-Federal # 8
North Justis Pool - Lea County
- Proposed Dual McKee - Montoya Completion
.\‘lc)ﬂtoya McKee

13 3/8" csg, set at 320" - Circulated cement

¢ §

9 5/8" csg, set at 2275' - Circulated cement

| )

BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ ;
4 L 1257 | Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION 4
' % &Esﬁf. EXHIBIT NO.

1 CASE NO. 2537

Montoya Perfs 7070 - 7120'

Montoya Tuﬁing set at 7126'

T

Brown Packer set at 7722' (BP 4H)

] McKee Perfs 7782 - 7794
8022 - 8042

McKee Tubing set’ at 8032' ;

‘Bridge Plug at 8070° W/10' Cemént on top

7" Csg. set at 8204' - T/Cement 2300 Apex Engrs,

1 8550°
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This form st pa submatted by the anerator befoie an snatist Mlowaotes wiil £2 zsughed to gy com neted Ol o G

Foem C-104 it to be submitted in QLADRl PLICATE
able will be suigned effective 7 00 A ML on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendsr

month of completion or recomplietio.
ered jnta the stk tanks. Gt must be roported on 15025 pda at 60° Fahrenhsit

NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVAYL ON COMMISSION  trerm c1on.
Sinta Ve, New Mexico ravissl 7/1/57

REQULST FOR (OI1) - (GAS) ALLOWARLF,

New Weyp
Recompleaon

&% wel)
to the same Disteict Difice to which Farm G- lOi was vt The allow.

The complrtion date shzll be that date in the cose of an cdl well when naw ol is deliv-

..................... LR RO I S LA
{Place ) {Dave)
WE ARFE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:
‘ Jo o WilTygesoy 0 yespatismredtsalo., Wel Now i o i Yoo ner Ye,
tCanmrqum‘n {Lease) .
e 8 b T a0 R Ak, NMPML, T S L S e Pool
von Lawee 2
! LAER L e County. Date Skudded 9 VAT Mete brillieg Jumpdeted 2/i9/02
y ,‘ h ¥ ‘{:1(! e S04
. Plense indicate location: Elevation — Total Depth - fato 8704
Top C11/Gas Pay Sl Name of trcd. Form. Mreitosg
EEEEERE -
PROGUC ING INTERVAL -
r' o Perforations 670~ il .
De pt “Deapth
R Opan Hole Casing Shoe 37011 Toving 71 2¢
OIL WELL TESY ~
Choke

3

o
REN
.8

gt e

.

Neturol Prod. Tests - bbls, 011, tbls weter In hrs, min, Siie

Tast After Acid or Frectiure Treatment (afler recovery of volume of 0§l squal to volume of
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GAS #ELL TEST =
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Me)
S Seoe Feet

P8

13 3/8 1 320 220
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S B L o e teey
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7 8204 220 Sx

2" BE | 7126

Romasks: ... Lppex Zone of & DUAJ. . s i ou. CONSERVATION CEMMISSION

ey

s pror ey

w

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

mrvacssnesansraerin ..,..".. u ~EXHIBIT NG

trmaeotera et e 9. .

Natural Pred. Tests NCF/Dayi Hours flowed Choke Size

Method of Testing (pitot, back pressure, etc )t

Test After Acld or Fracture Treatment: MCF/Days Hours flowed

Chok.- Size Method ¢f Tesiing:

FS ture irvstment §Gh¢ sasunts of sateriils useds such 33 scld, meter, wil, o

acid or x s
‘ i) ¢ »Q .

Presc. Press.

Tubi \ Late Ticst pow
Commd 350 oot H10 o1 rum to tanks_March 3. 1962

O1l Transperter 1 EXAS~NEw )
L1 Paso Natural G

Gas Transporter

P N b Tand
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hrumebabrarsbeie iakar tesens

"B 16, MIDLAND, TEXAS
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Wmﬂ.;_w‘b Santa be, New Meaico Faviend 1M/30
- REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWARLE
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This form skt ba suhmnud by Vic nperator before an vabat allowsbie winl te asugned to any compieted Ol or Gas well
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able will be aswigned eflective 7 00 A M. on date of completion or recompletion, urovided this fonn is Rled during ralendar
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e AN~ R NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVAT ON COMMISSION  trooncutan,

S = “t..""""‘.w” e Santa Fe, New Mexico Revieed 21/
o REOQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWARLE
e New Wy
e j Recomplevion

This fotm shait b submated by the orerator before an nisial afewaie win be sugaed 1o any com,teted O or Gar we!l
Form C.(04 1 10 be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the 1ame Dintriet Dffice to which Form C.101 was sent. The allnw.
akic will be awigned rffective 7:00 A M. oa date of cornpleuon ot recompletion, provided this (erm i filed during calendar
month of completion or recompletio.  The complrtion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is deliv-
ered intn the stack tanks. Cit must be e=ported on 15025 pua at 60” Fahrenheit.

AR 1 e A e Apral.don iy
{ Place) v -~ (Dasej
“E ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:
o G Widhwaaon | westtaseredar ol . Well No......... B, TSN S 7 A A A
" (Company a¢ Ornur) (Lensc) ’
........ *‘_ i r s SO b Tom2%rd L RSk, NMPM,, . N0rth Rastis (dontoval . Peol
.......... LER. i Ve ia . Comarty. Date Spudded. .. LI10/G2.... M Siiling Gagheds? 1/ 10/02
” indicate location Elevation 12 "){ Total Depth 3556 o8rp B2
Top O§}/Gas Pay MR Name of brcd. Form. o ey

D | C | B | A

PRODUCING INTERVAL ~

T . T
verforations £ HR

) 4 a | : ) vepth - Depth

o Open Hole Zasiog Qoe  M201 Tuting S
OIL WELL TEST -

Z : J I . Choke
Matural Prod. Test: bols,0il, _ this watsr in hre, _ min. Size__

Test After Acld or Fracture Trestnent (after recovesy of volums of ol equal to velume of

- - s 3 .
load oil used)i S0  pblscoll, __ i} Fbls water in’ 24  hre, o _ min. Slee_j . /7

GAS #ELL TEST -
1629‘ :» jﬂg;ﬂ\’k of S5eC. Maturel pred. Test: WCF/Day; Hours flowed Choke $ize
Sublay LOesleg and Oumoting Mooord 4, ¢hod of Testing (pltot, back pressure, etc.)
Suee ot - Saa Test After Acid or Fracture Treatment: MCF/Deys Mours flowed

Thoke S$ize Method cf Testinm

13 3/8 ¢ 320 270
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Santy Fe, New

REQUEST FOR (OILy -

Meaion

(GAS) ALLOWABLE, New Weis

SAEXICT) O CONSFRVATION COMM SS10N (Fesma o)

avissd 11707

Recoinpleaon

Thit form sha! b subimued by Um opersior hefore an itial allowable will be wsigrned 1o any coenpleted il or Gar el
Form C-104 i1 10 be subminted in QUADRUPLICATE to the ame District Office 0 which Form C-101 was ceat. The allos
able wifl ke avigned eflective 7:00 A M. cn date of completion ot recompletion, provided this form js fled dunng cateadar

month of completing or tecempletion,
tred  into the tack tanks, Cas must oe reported oo 19.025 mia at &

The voinpletion date shall be that date in the cate of an of] well when new of! i1 deliv
* Fahranheit.

(r‘ fie) lbm;
NG AN ALLOWABI E FOR A WELL KNCWN AS:
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BEFORE THIE
CII. CCHSERVATICH COMMISSICHN
Santa Fe, Mew Mexico

May 23, 1962
PAAMINER MEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of J. C. Williamson for a dual
completion, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seceks
permission to complete its Westates-Federal
Well No, 8 located in Unit E of Section 1,
Tewnship 25 South, Range 37 East, lLea
County, New Mexico, as a dual completion
(conventional) in the North Justis-McKee
Pool and an undesignated Montoya pool with
the production of o0il from both zones to

be through parallel strings of tubing.

- e m e e e W m e SR we Em e e o e aw M ae ma e e e e

CASL 2537

(Reopened)

BEFORE: Elvis A. Utz, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

MR. UrZ: Case 2537.

MR. MORRIS: Application of J. C. Williamson for a duall
completion, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin, Kellahin and Fox, repre-
sénting the applicant. We have one witness I would like to have
sworh.

(Witness sworn.)
MR. UTZ: Are there other appearances in this case?

You may proceed.

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
1 through 5 marked for identifi-

cation L
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

'3 EXAMINER HEARING — ELVIS A, UTZ
" SANTA FE | NEW MEXICO -

REGISTER
HEARING DATE MAY 23, 1962 TIME: ___9a.mM
NAME. REPRESENTING: | LOCATION:
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PAGE D
R
callod oo a witne oy bmvioey be o Dired by cworn ot oalbh, toati-
ri-'(' e Fov ) o
Ol AN o
B M 5 LUATE
0 Wil you olate your namne, pleane?
4 Jne Al il;;l<)nin(:ﬁ
8] Vhat business are you engaged in, Mc, CS&eman?
A Cononlbing tngincer.
0 To that a Petroleum Engineer?
A Petroleum Engineer, yes, sir.
N Have you testified before the Oil Conservation Commis-

sionh of New Mexico as an expert Petroleum Engineer and had vyour

qualifications made a matter of record?

MR. KELLAHIN: Are the witness' qualifications accept-

able?
MR. UTZ: Yes, sir, they are.

Q (By Mr. Kellahin) Mr. Coleman, have you been retained

by J. C, Williamson in connection with the application under Case

No. 25377
A Yes, sir,
Q Are you familiar with the application in this case?
A Yes, sir. |
Q Will you state briefly what is proposed by the applicant




PAGE 17
[ A J. €. Williamson propoces -« whicl, for a matter of
racord, has already been done -« Lo dually complete its Vesintes-
Faederal Mo, & ir_) the Morth Jue<tic Pieid, The location is Unit i,
iy Section 1, 25, 37,
?5 Q That i< a conventional location, 1s it not?
< §§ A Yes, sir, that is a conventional location and conven-
= : . .
. tional dual completion,
=3
S Q What formations is the we!ll completed in?
; -~
o' A In the undesignated Montoya and Morth Justis-~McKee,
@ Q Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No. 1,
QO
E would you discuss the information shown on that exhibit?
E A That is an ownership plat showing Williamson's No., 8
KA in respect to the other wells in that area.
€3
- & Q The exhibit showis the offsetting ownership, does it not?
. g A Yes, sir.
Py
§ Q And other wells drilled in the area?
P~ A Yes,
=
' g Q Are any of the weils dually completed within the two
;ﬁ ; zones here in the immediate vicinity of this well?
= ;s : ;
Qs A Not just duals, no, sir, .,
g‘g’ Q This is the first dual in this area in those two forma-
L
it
; tions, is that correct?
; A Yes.
= Q Now referring.to Exhibit No. 2, would you identify that
exhibit and state what is shown on it?
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A That is a Schlumber-J -onic log with the tops of the
formations in that area marked, with the perforations in this par-

t'cular well shown as such.

0 Does it show the tops of the formations and the perfora-
tions?
A Yei; which shows the wide separation between the two

sets of formations.

0 Mow referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No. 3,
would you discuss the infqrmation shown on that exhibit?

A Yes, sir, that's a diagrammatic sketch of the mechanicaJ
device in that well. It shows the two strings of 2-inch tubing
and the Brown permanent type packer to separate the twé producing
zones. Also it shows the casing, where it's set,and how huch
cement thét was run in the hole originailly.

Q Is this a type of dual completion which has been approve

by this Commission in other instances?

A Yes, sir,

Q In your opinion, is it adequate to protect the producing
horizon?

A Yes, sir,

Q Is it adequate to protect any other horizons encountereg

in the well,either productive of 0il or gas or water zones?
A . Yes, it is.

Q In your opinion, is the approval of this duval completion

in the interest of conservation?

d
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A Yes, sir,
O Do you have any production fests on the two zones?
A Yes, sir, we have.
i s Exhibit No, 4 and Mo, %?
é?‘, A The Montoya produced 360 barrels of o0il on one parti=~
2y
« 10
g i3 | cular test, no water, and this gravity is approximately 46 degrees
—
hd- API. The McKee produced 265 barrels of oil with approximately 41
O .
~ APTI gravity,
.
gg MR. UTZ: What was the gravity again on the Montoya?
%) ;
& A Approximately 46,
EE Q (By Mr. Kellahin) Have you run any pressure tests on
&~
(S the two zones, Mr. Coleman?
-
23 A No pressure tests or packer leakage tests have been
s conducted, no tank room,
o
EE 2 In the event this application is approved, will those
<)
= tests be run immediately?
P
& A Yes, sir.
) : .
. Q Will you file that information with the Commission?
S+
:3 :- A Yes, sir.
< g9 Q Were Exhibits 1 through 5 prepared by you or under your
§§ supervision?
Y
; A They were assembled by me.
o MR. KELLAHIN: At this time we would like to offer
Exhibits 1 through 5, inclusive. :
MR. UTZ: Without objection, Exhibits 1 through 5 will | §
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( be entered into the record in this case,
M. KELLAHIM:  That's all the questions 1T have of the
witness, Mr., Utz,
CCROSS  EXAMINAT ICN
g §§ Q “Mr. Coleman, in your opinion is the shale break
;;h between the top of the-McKee and the bottom of the Montovya suffi-
éf cient to prevent vertical communication between these zones?
< A I believe that it is,
€2
Z; Q Did you say what the distance was between these two
EE zones? Did you just allow this exhibit to speak for itself?
EE A Yes, sir, they!re mavked égafiéﬁel;£§;55
ég Q The top of the Montoya was 7;056? .
R~ A Yes, sir.
gg Q And where would you say the bottom of the Montoya was,
§§ would that be the top of the Simpson shale or something above that?}
e A I would say that, yes, sir.
=
Eg Q So the bottom of the Montoya would be at 7400 and the
Sg - top of the McKee at 77827
=~ ;g A Yes, sir.
gg Q What type of crude is produced from the Montoya?
< A It's sweet crude.
Q And the McKee? ;
A Yes, sir. ii
Q’ The same? T?

®
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o e e e
Yoo,
Do vou have any pressure information on these two zonesj
No, sir, we anticipate running pressures and a packer
if leakage test 3if and when an allowable is granted for the Montoya.
é; 0 Do you have any D.S.T. pressures?
En A No,
= | '
o Q You have no idca what the pressure would be?
§3 A No, sir.
-~
gg Q Now the type of production, did both zones produce
w -
o approximately the same quantity of water?
EE A On these tests that 1 have here, there was no water
& |
< produced.
-
gs Q No water on either one?
oS A No.
s~
ES Q What was your production on the Montoya?
&)
= A 360 barrels of oil, 24 hours.
Es Q 265 on the McKee?
~
E: A Yes, sir.
Ao
;g - Q The McKee is actually within the boundaries of the NortA
3
Q §¢ | Justis-McKee Pool at the present time, is it not?
sé A Yes, sir,
i &
Q How close is the nearest Montoya production?
- A We have, that I kruw of, several wells in the Mcntoya
- in the Justis Pool.
=8 Q That would be to the south?

®
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A Yos, sir.
L
(2 Approximately how far would you say?
A I'd say three or four miles,
Ty Q Do you have any opinion as to whether there's any
éé horizontal communication between this Montoya completion and the
Q i | Justis-Montaya?
= -
- A Neo, sir, 1 don't,
E Q You have no correlation between this area across this
Eé three or four miles?
v A Personally, I feel that it communicates.
) : ,
E Q Let's run over your cementing program here., Your sur=-
e~
o' face casing is cemented to the surface?
=) E : | |
% A Yes.
s Q Your 9-5/8 is circulated?
m
&:_‘] A Yes, sir,
E Q And your 7-inch top of the cement is at 2300, is that
E correct?
, ~]
- A Yes,sir,
(S
) E i Q So the bottom of your 9-5/8 is 2275, so you would only
_Q g's have 25 feet of open hole behind the casing?
g2 A Yes, sir, that's correct.
® X -
e
e Q Are there any producing zones within this 25-foot area?
A There are from wells to the west, there are, approxi-
mately thirty-three, thirty-six hundred feet.
Q But this is cemented above that zone?

®
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PAGE g
[ A Yos, sir,
9] No fresh water in this 2%-foot open hole areaos
A No, sir, not that T know of,

Miv, UlZ: Are therce other questions of the witnese?

MR. MORRTS5:  Yes,
IAR. UT'/,: .M)"o MOTI‘ iS.

BY MR. MORRIS:

Q Mr., Cbieman, in your opening remarks you stated that
this was the first dual completion in these two zones in the areﬁ.
Are there other multiple completions, triples or quadruples with
these two zones present in this immediate area?

A Not to my knowledge. Theze's some McKee production
in the Texaco well.

Q Which also has Montoya production?

A I believe thefe‘s Fusselman. Ttm not to be quoted on

that as being definite.

Q How close is the nearest production in the North Justis;
McKee Pool, what is the nearest well actually producing from the

McKee?

A The one that I'm familiar with is Texaco's production

over in their Erwin Lease, which is approximately a half a mile

from there.

Q A half mile in which direction?
A If I may show you, 5

Q If you would, please. I see, and Texaco?s well is a




dual completinn Lthere?

fi Yell, there 19 anywhere from two to five, some of their

walla,

“

0 Al right. ‘Thank you,

. N

FARMINGTON
PHONE 325 11

M. UTZ: There would have to be some closer production

- than that to the McKee since we only have designated at the pre-

b sent time the Vest Hélf of Section | and the Northeast Quarter of

. Section 2; the Texaco well is north of this area that you speak
of, isn't it?

: A Yes.

pes M. UTZ: So there would have to be some other McKee
production within the boundaries of the pool?

A Quite possibly Amerada would have some, and some other

operators there.

"

M. UTZ: Are there other questions? The witness may b

a2xXcused,
(Witness excused.)

MR, UTZ: Are there any statements in this case? The

case will be taken under advisement.

XX N
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STATE OF KB NMEXICO

CCUNTY OF BERNALILLO
I, ADA DEARNLEY, Motary Public in and for the Counly of
the

that fore-

Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify

going and attached Transcript of Proceedings wac reported by me

in stenotype and that the same

under my personal supervision,

was reduced to typewritlen transcri

and

contains a Lrue

and correct

record of said proceedings,

to

the best of my knowledge, skill and

ability,
DATED this 9th day of June, 1962, in the City of Albuquerque,

County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico.
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57(;i g{ii;kfﬁw¢k~»vx/fzil
" NOTARY PUBLIC [

My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1963.




' CASE 2537: Application of J. €.
. "WILLIAMSON to ¢complete its Westates
- Federal Well No. 8. '’




